# CH \$65.00 33532!

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radius Garden, L.L.C.		04/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Northshore Tools, LLC	
Street Address:	772 Airport Blvd., Suite 3	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3353250	RADIUS
Registration Number:	5178018	ROOT SLAYER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 734-418-4212

Email: asujek@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Ave, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek	
SIGNATURE:	/angela alvarez sujek/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=[Untitled]#page1.tif source=[Untitled]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0743

900503763



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO	
For use by DOMESTIC LIMI Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the u	
The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	801260757
The name of the limited liability company is:	RADIUS GARDEN, L.L.C.
The date of filing the original Articles of Organization was:	11/26/2003
Complete only those articles being amended.	
Artice The name of the limited liability company as amended, is: NORTHSHORE TOOLS, LLC	ie I
The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of all the members	entitled to vote.
This document must be signed by a member, manager, or an authorize Signed this 16th Day of April, 2019 by:	ed agent:
Signature	$\mathbb{F}(0) \cap \mathbb{F}(C_1) \cap \mathbb{F}(C_2) = \mathbb{F}(C_1) \cap \mathbb{F}(C_2)$
Dawn Short Authori	zed Agent
By selecting ACCEPT, I hereby acknowledge that this electronic documentation that to the best of my knowledge the information provided is true, accepted to the best of my knowledge the information provided is true, accepted to the best of my knowledge the information provided is true, accepted to the best of my knowledge the information provided is true.	nent is being signed in accordance with the Act. I further certify curate, and in compliance with the Act.  § Accept

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0744

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

## FILING ENDORSEMENT

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF This is to Certify that the **ORGANIZATION** 

for

NORTHSHORE TOOLS, LLC

ID Number:

801260757

received by electronic transmission on April 16, 2019

, is hereby endorsed.

Filed on

April 16, 2019

, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 16th day of April, 2019.

Julia Dale, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 06/24/2019